RIVERBEND

COMMUNICATI@NS

2nd QUARTER 2019 ISSUES PROGRAMS KCVI

TOTAL:

3:48:00 I hh:mm:ss

TOTAL:

2:20:00 I hh:mm:ss

TOTAL:

0:56:00 | hh:mm:ss



ISSUES

Crime/Safety

Charity

Charity

Crime/Safety

Crime/Safety

Environment

Charity

Charity

Environment

Health (Physical/Mental)

Crime/Safety

Crime/Safety

Education

DATE

4/5/2019

4/8/2019

4/12/2019

4/12/2019

4/19/2019

4/19/2019

4/19/2019

4/22/2019

4/23/2019

4/24/2019

4/26/2019

5/3/2019

5/5/2019

RIVERBEND

COMMUNICATI@NS
2nd QUARTER 2019 ISSUES REPORT KCVI

SOURCE HH:MM:SS

TIME

7:10:00 AM Local
Produced

2:00:00 PM Local
Produced

6:00:00 AM Local
Produced

7:10:00 AM Local
Produced

7:10:00 AM Local
Produced

9:15:00 AM Local
Produced

8:15:00 AM Local
Produced

6:00:00 AM Local
Produced

8:30:00 AM Local
Produced

6:00:00 AM Local
Produced

7:10:00 AM Local
Produced

7:10:00 AM Local
Produced

6:00:00 AM Local
Produced

DESCRIPTION OF SEGMENT

0:20:00 Viktor Wilt and Sergeant Marvin Crain of the Idaho State Police
take 20 minutes of Idaho law related questions from listeners live
on air for "Traffic School". .

0:10:00 Throughout the afternoon of 4/8/2019 discussed the sale at the
Snake River Animal Shelter

1:00:00 For the week of 4/12/2019 all shows discussed the Dancing With
The Idaho Falls Stars / Relay For Life events happening in all
dayparts.

0:20:00 Viktor Wilt and Sergeant Marvin Crain of the Idaho State Police
take 20 minutes of Idaho law related questions from listeners live
on air for "Traffic School".

0:20:00 Viktor Wilt and Sergeant Marvin Crain of the Idaho State Police
take 20 minutes of Idaho law related questions from listeners live
on air for "Traffic School".

0:03:00 Discussed National Park Week

0:10:00 Discussed the charity bout coming up with the Portneuf Valley
Bruises Roller Derby team, with proceeds going to the Portneuf
Greenway Foundation.

1:00:00 From 4/22/19-5/2/19 discussed Idaho's single biggest day of
giving, Idaho Gives day. Each personality chose a nonprofit to
champion.

0:05:00 RECreate Idaho Falls - Chatted about the future of IF Parks and
Rec with director Greg Wietzel

1:00:00 From 4/24/19-6/7/19 all shows discussed the variety of activities
happening with Bike Month in Idaho Falls.

0:20:00 Viktor Wilt and Sergeant Marvin Crain of the Idaho State Police
take 20 minutes of Idaho law related questions from listeners live
on air for "Traffic School".

0:20:00 Viktor Wilt and Sergeant Marvin Crain of the Idaho State Police
take 20 minutes of Idaho law related questions from listeners live
on air for "Traffic School".

0:30:00 From 5/5/19-5/11/19 all shows discussed Discover Idaho Falls, a
brand-new FREE event that will put you face to face with
community agencies that offer camps, classes, programs, sports
and activities during the summer. Join the Parks and Recreation
Department, CEl, the Museum of Idaho, YMCA and many more.
Make your child’s summer the best ever! Kids can participate in
COMPLETELY FREE ACTIVITIES while parents gather
information. Onsite registrations with discounts you can’t find
anywhere else!



Health (Physical/Mental)

Crime/Safety

Crime/Safety

Crime/Safety

Crime/Safety

Health (Physical/Mental)

Crime/Safety

Charity

Charity

Crime/Safety

Health (Physical/Mental)

KCVI-FM
KCVI-FM
KCVI-FM

KCVI-FM
KCVI-FM

5/7/2019

5/10/2019

5/17/2019

5/24/2019

5/31/2019

5/21/2019

6/7/12019

6/10/2019

6/14/2019

6/21/2019

6/28/2019

ISBA

12:45:00 PM Local
Produced

7:10:00 AM Local
Produced

7:10:00 AM Local
Produced

7:10:00 AM

7:10:00 AM

12:30:00 PM Local
Produced

7:10:00 AM Local
Produced

6:00:00 AM Local
Produced

12:00:00 AM Local
Produced

7:10:00 AM Local
Produced

12:45:00 PM Local
Produced

Good Samaritan Center

House
Riverbend

Riverbend
PSA

0:20:00

0:20:00

0:05:00 Discussed Melanoma Month and cancer awareness

0:20:00 Viktor Wilt and Sergeant Marvin Crain of the Idaho State Police
take 20 minutes of Idaho law related questions from listeners live
on air for "Traffic School".

0:20:00 Viktor Wilt and Sergeant Marvin Crain of the Idaho State Police
take 20 minutes of Idaho law related questions from listeners live
on air for "Traffic School".

0:20:00 Viktor Wilt and Sergeant Marvin Crain of the Idaho State Police
take 20 minutes of Idaho law related questions from listeners live
on air for "Traffic School".

0:20:00 Viktor Wilt and Sergeant Marvin Crain of the Idaho State Police
take 20 minutes of Idaho law related questions from listeners live
on air for "Traffic School".

0:05:00 Discussed World Meditation Day and the benefits of mindfulness
meditation

0:20:00 Viktor Wilt and Sergeant Marvin Crain of the Idaho State Police
take 20 minutes of live listener questions about Idaho law in
"Traffic School".

1:00:00 From 6/10/19-6/21/19 all shows discussed The Exchange Club of
Idaho Falls presenting the 3rd annual Leathers & Bling Bikes &
Rods Charity Run and Classy Bash on Friday June 22nd to benefit
child abuse victims served by the Domestic Violence & Sexual
Assault Center and community education by Bikers Against Bullies
USA in all dayparts.

0:10:00 From 3/4/19-3/6/19, at least once per hour, ever hour Midnight to
Midnight, The Ronald McDonald House Charities of Idaho
fundraiser to acquire funds for a Ronald McDonald Family Room
at Eastern Idaho Regional Medical Center was discussed by either
on-air personalities or in recorded promos.

0:20:00 Viktor Wilt and Sergeant Marvin Crain of the Idaho State Police
take 20 minutes of live listener questions about Idaho law in
"Traffic School".

0:05:00 The complications of an all meat diet and it's impact on colon
health was discussed on the Noon Hour Of Madness and
Mayhem. Colon cancer signs and awareness also discussed.

260
12

110
262
258




Total PSA 902



Billing Summary
KCVI-FM,KFTZ-FM,KLCE-FM,KNBL-FM,KTHK-FM,OTHER MEDIA
Single Station, Report by Month Filtered By Selection

As of Wednesday, Jul 3 2019

Station Cont Start Cont End Date Advertiser RevenueType Spot Gross Alt Rev Spot
Date $ Gross $

KCVI-FM  01/07/2019 12/31/2019 ISBA TRADE-DONATIONS 2,080.00

KCVI-FM  02/11/2019 12/29/2019 RIVERBEND COMMUNICATIONS, TRADE-DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 262.00

KCVI-FM  04/01/2019 06/30/2019 RIVERBEND PSA TRADE-DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 258.00

KCVI-FM  05/16/2019 05/18/2019 GOOD SAMARITAN CENTER TRADE-DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 12.00

KCVI-FM  06/21/2019 07/31/2019 HOUSE TRADE-DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 110.00

Total 2,080.00 0.00 902
Page 1 Printed On: Wednesday, July 3, 2019 At 10:09:13 AM





