



2nd QUARTER 2019 ISSUES PROGRAMS KCVI

April

TOTAL:

3:48:00 | hh:mm:ss

May

TOTAL:

2:20:00 hh:mm:ss

June

TOTAL:

0:56:00 | hh:mm:ss



RIVERBEND

2nd QUARTER 2019 ISSUES REPORT KCVI

ISSUES	DATE	TIME	SOURCE	HH:MM:SS	DESCRIPTION OF SEGMENT
April Crime/Safety	4/5/2019	7:10:00 AM	Local Produced	0:20:00	Viktor Wilt and Sergeant Marvin Crain of the Idaho State Police take 20 minutes of Idaho law related questions from listeners live on air for "Traffic School".
Charity	4/8/2019	2:00:00 PM	Local Produced	0:10:00	Throughout the afternoon of 4/8/2019 discussed the sale at the Snake River Animal Shelter
Charity	4/12/2019	6:00:00 AM	Local Produced	1:00:00	For the week of 4/12/2019 all shows discussed the Dancing With The Idaho Falls Stars / Relay For Life events happening in all dayparts.
Crime/Safety	4/12/2019	7:10:00 AM	Local Produced	0:20:00	Viktor Wilt and Sergeant Marvin Crain of the Idaho State Police take 20 minutes of Idaho law related questions from listeners live on air for "Traffic School".
Crime/Safety	4/19/2019	7:10:00 AM	Local Produced	0:20:00	Viktor Wilt and Sergeant Marvin Crain of the Idaho State Police take 20 minutes of Idaho law related questions from listeners live on air for "Traffic School".
Environment	4/19/2019	9:15:00 AM	Local Produced	0:03:00	Discussed National Park Week
Charity	4/19/2019	8:15:00 AM	Local Produced	0:10:00	Discussed the charity bout coming up with the Portneuf Valley Bruises Roller Derby team, with proceeds going to the Portneuf Greenway Foundation.
Charity	4/22/2019	6:00:00 AM	l Local Produced	1:00:00	From 4/22/19-5/2/19 discussed Idaho's single biggest day of giving, Idaho Gives day. Each personality chose a nonprofit to champion.
Environment	4/23/2019	8:30:00 AM	l Local Produced	0:05:00	RECreate Idaho Falls - Chatted about the future of IF Parks and Rec with director Greg Wietzel
Health (Physical/Mental)	4/24/2019	6:00:00 AM	l Local Produced	1:00:00	From 4/24/19-6/7/19 all shows discussed the variety of activities happening with Bike Month in Idaho Falls.
Crime/Safety	4/26/2019	7:10:00 AM	l Local Produced	0:20:00	Viktor Wilt and Sergeant Marvin Crain of the Idaho State Police take 20 minutes of Idaho law related questions from listeners live on air for "Traffic School".
May	E/0/0040	7.40.00 834	Ll pasi	0.00.00	Wilston Wilt and Sargeant Manyin Crain of the Idaha State Delice
Crime/Safety	5/3/2019	7:10:00 AN	Local Produced	0:20:00	Viktor Wilt and Sergeant Marvin Crain of the Idaho State Police take 20 minutes of Idaho law related questions from listeners live on air for "Traffic School".
Education	5/5/2019	6:00:00 AM	l Local Produced	0:30:00	From 5/5/19-5/11/19 all shows discussed Discover Idaho Falls, a brand-new FREE event that will put you face to face with community agencies that offer camps, classes, programs, sports and activities during the summer. Join the Parks and Recreation Department, CEI, the Museum of Idaho, YMCA and many more. Make your child's summer the best ever! Kids can participate in COMPLETELY FREE ACTIVITIES while parents gather information. Onsite registrations with discounts you can't find anywhere else!

Health (Physical/Mental)	5/7/2019	12:45:00 PM Local Produced	0:05:00 Discussed Melanoma Month and cancer awareness
Crime/Safety	5/10/2019	7:10:00 AM Local Produced	0:20:00 Viktor Wilt and Sergeant Marvin Crain of the Idaho State Police take 20 minutes of Idaho law related questions from listeners live on air for "Traffic School".
Crime/Safety	5/17/2019	7:10:00 AM Local Produced	0:20:00 Viktor Wilt and Sergeant Marvin Crain of the Idaho State Police take 20 minutes of Idaho law related questions from listeners live on air for "Traffic School".
Crime/Safety	5/24/2019	7:10:00 AM 0:20:00	0:20:00 Viktor Wilt and Sergeant Marvin Crain of the Idaho State Police take 20 minutes of Idaho law related questions from listeners live on air for "Traffic School".
Crime/Safety	5/31/2019	7:10:00 AM 0:20:00	0:20:00 Viktor Wilt and Sergeant Marvin Crain of the Idaho State Police take 20 minutes of Idaho law related questions from listeners live on air for "Traffic School".
Health (Physical/Mental)	5/21/2019	12:30:00 PM Local Produced	0:05:00 Discussed World Meditation Day and the benefits of mindfulness meditation
June Crime/Safety	6/7/2019	7:10:00 AM Local Produced	0:20:00 Viktor Wilt and Sergeant Marvin Crain of the Idaho State Police take 20 minutes of live listener questions about Idaho law in "Traffic School".
Charity	6/10/2019	6:00:00 AM Local Produced	1:00:00 From 6/10/19-6/21/19 all shows discussed The Exchange Club of Idaho Falls presenting the 3rd annual Leathers & Bling Bikes & Rods Charity Run and Classy Bash on Friday June 22nd to benefit child abuse victims served by the Domestic Violence & Sexual Assault Center and community education by Bikers Against Bullies USA in all dayparts.
Charity	6/14/2019	12:00:00 AM Local Produced	0:10:00 From 3/4/19-3/6/19, at least once per hour, ever hour Midnight to Midnight, The Ronald McDonald House Charities of Idaho fundraiser to acquire funds for a Ronald McDonald Family Room at Eastern Idaho Regional Medical Center was discussed by either on-air personalities or in recorded promos.
Crime/Safety	6/21/2019	7:10:00 AM Local Produced	0:20:00 Viktor Wilt and Sergeant Marvin Crain of the Idaho State Police take 20 minutes of live listener questions about Idaho law in "Traffic School".
Health (Physical/Mental)	6/28/2019	12:45:00 PM Local Produced	0:05:00 The complications of an all meat diet and it's impact on colon health was discussed on the Noon Hour Of Madness and Mayhem. Colon cancer signs and awareness also discussed.
PSA		ELECTION SERVICES	是"全国"的"Experience"的 1990年 199
KCVI-FM	ISBA		260
KCVI-FM	Good Samaritan C	enter	12

110262

258

KCVI-FM

KCVI-FM

KCVI-FM

House

Riverbend

Riverbend

PSA

Billing Summary KCVI-FM,KFTZ-FM,KLCE-FM,KNBL-FM,KTHK-FM,OTHER MEDIA Single Station, Report by Month Filtered By Selection As of Wednesday, Jul 3 2019

0.00 902	0.00	2,080.00					Total
0.00 110.00	0.00	0.00	TRADE-DONATIONS	HOUSE	07/31/2019	06/21/2019	KCVI-FM
12.00	0.00	0.00	TRADE-DONATIONS	GOOD SAMARITAN CENTER	05/18/2019	05/16/2019	KCVI-FM
258.00	0.00	0.00	TRADE-DONATIONS	RIVERBEND PSA	06/30/2019	04/01/2019	KCVI-FM
0.00 262.00	0.00	0.00	TRADE-DONATIONS	RIVERBEND COMMUNICATIONS,	12/29/2019	02/11/2019	KCVI-FM
0.00 260.00	0.00	2,080.00	TRADE-DONATIONS	ISBA	12/31/2019	KCVI-FM 01/07/2019	KCVI-FM
Spot	Alt Rev Gross \$	Spot Gross Alt Rev \$ Gross \$	RevenueType	te Advertiser	Cont End Date Advertiser	Cont Start Date	Station